GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4924
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2014

REGIONAL OFFICE
Choudhary Col. (Retd) Sona Ram

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to open a regional office of the Ministry at Jaipur to expedite the clearance of proposals for infrastructure and development projects of Rajasthan; and

(b) if so, the time by which the regional office is likely to be opened?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(@) No Sir.

(b) In view of reply to part (a) above, reply to part (b) does not arise.
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